THE DATASHEET OF
TISP4180F3LMFR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TISP4072F3LM THRU TISP4082F3LM,
TISP4125F3LM THRU TISP4180F3LM,
TISP4240F3LM THRU TISP4380F3LM
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
  TISP4xxxF3LM Overvoltage Protector Series

the current resulting from the overvoltage to be safely diverted through the device. The high crowbar holding current helps prevent d.c. latchup
as the diverted current subsides.
How to Order
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘4072 58 72
‘4082 66 82
‘4125 100 125
‘4150 120 150
‘4180 145 180
‘4240 180 240
‘4260 200 260
‘4290 220 290
‘4320 240 320
‘4380 270 380
Waveshape Standard
ITSP
A
10/160 μs FCC Part 68 60
0.5/700 μs I3124 38
10/700 μs ITU-T K.20/21 50
10/560 μs FCC Part 68 45
10/1000 μs REA PE-60 35
  ................................................UL Recognized Component
NC - No internal connection on pin 2
NC
T(A)
R(B)
MD4XAT
1
2
3
LMF Package (LM Package with Formed Leads) (Top View)
NC - No internal connection on pin 2
NC
T(A)
R(B)
MD4XAKB
1
2
3
T
R SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the
alternative line designators of A and B
Device Package Carrier
TISP4xxxF3LM
Straight Lead DO-92 (LM)
Bulk Pack
Tape and Reeled
Formed Lead DO-92 (LMF) Tape and Reeled
TISP4xxxF3LM-S
TISP4xxxF3LMR-S
TISP4xxxF3LMFR-S
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 072, 082, 125 etc.
Order As
OBSOLETE
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED JANUARY 2010
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.